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EA/CF Red Listing Workshop 
Participant’s List-  IUCN, Nairobi, Kenya. 

 Monday, 30th October, 06  –  Saturday, 4th November, 06 
 

KENYA 
 
Dr. Geoffrey Mwachala  
Senior Research Scientist and Editor,  
Journal of East African Natural History 
East African Herbarium,  
National Museums of Kenya 
P. O. Box 45166 
Nairobi-00100, Kenya 
 
Tel:    254  20  37142161, 
Fax:   254  020  3741424 
Email:   gmwachala@yahoo.com           

plants@africaonline.co.ke
 
Dr. Siro Masinde  
Botanist In Charge / Dept. Head 
East African Herbarium 
National Museums of Kenya 
P.O. Box 45166 
Naiorbi-00100, Kenya 
 
Tel. +254 (0)20 3742131-4 / 3742161-4 
Fax. +254 (0)20 3741424 
Email:- plants@africaonline.co.ke
 
Dr. Emily Wabuyele    
Research Scientist 
National Museums of Kenya 
East African Herbarium  
Museum Hill Road  
P.O. Box 45166 
Nairobi-00100, Kenya            
                     
Tel. +254 (0)20 3742161-4 or 3742131-4  
Fax: +254 (0)20 3741424                          
Email: ewabuyele@msn.com  
            ewabuyele@yahoo.com                        
 
Peris Kamau  
Research Scientist 
National Museums of Kenya 
Herbarium Department 
P.O. Box 45166  
Nairobi-00100, Kenya 
 
Tel +254 020 3742131/4 
Fax: +254 (0)20 3741424                          
Mob. 0722 449312 
Email: periskamau2@yahoo.com

 
 
Mr. Quentin Luke 
Research Associate  
National Museums of Kenya 
Box 24133,  
Nairobi-00502, Kenya 
Tel: +254-(0)20-883449 
Email: quentin.luke@swiftkenya.com
 
Courier/Physical Address  
93 Nandi Road,Karen 
 
Mr. Itambo Malombe 
Senior Research Scientist  
East African Herbarium,  
National Museums of Kenya 
P. O. Box 45166  
Nairobi-00100, Kenya 
 
Tel:    254-(0)20-3742131 Extn: 205 
Fax:   254-(0)20-3741424 
Email: malombe2002@yahoo.com

plants@africaonline.co.ke
 

TANZANIA 
 
Mr. Lenin Festo 
Tanzania Botanical Research and Conservation 
Programme-(TBRCP) 
P.O BOX 10656 TPRI  
Arusha, Tanzania  
Tel: +255787271546 
E-mail: festolenin2005@yahoo.com
 
Mr. Charles Meshack 
Botanist  
Tanzania Forest Conservation Group  
P.O. BOX 23410  
Dar es Salaam, Tanzania 
 
Email: cmeshack@tfcg.or.tz
 
Vicky Wilkins 
Primary Research Officer – BREAM Project 
Frontier Tanzania 
PO Box 9473,  
Dar es Salaam, Tanzania. 
Tel / Fax: + 255 (0) 22 266 6237 
Email:- frontier@africaonline.co.tz  
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Mr. William Joseph Kindeketa 
Geographical Information System (GIS) Specialist 
and Projects Manager  
Tanzania Botanical Research and Conservation 
Programme  
National Herbarium of Tanzania,  
P.O. Box 10656, 
Arusha, Tanzania 
 
Tel:       +255 784 499 266   
Email:-   tbrcp@yahoo.com or 
               William.kindeketa@yahoo.com
 
Ms. Hulda Gideon 
Senior Scientific Officer 
Tanzania Commission for Science and 
Technology  
P.O Box 4302  
Dar-es-Salaam, TANZANIA 
 
Tel:  +255-22-2700745/6  
Fax:  +255-22-2775313  
Email:  hgideon@costech.or.tz;  
            hgideon@hotmail.com
 
Dr. Herbert V.M. Lyaruu  
University of Dar es Salaam 
Department of Botany 
University of Dar es Salaam 
P.O. Box 35060 
Dar es Salaam 
TANZANIA  
 
Email:  lyaruu@amu.udsm.ac.tz
 
Mr. Efrem-Fred A. Njau 
Curator & Research Scientist (Plant Ecologist)                         
National Herbarium of Tanzania  
Tropical Pesticides Research Institute (TPRI)   
 P.O. Box 3024, 
Arusha, Tanzania  
Tel:  +255 27 2505871-2 
Fax:  +255 27 2508217 
Email:- efrednjau@yahoo.co.uk        
 
Mr. Frank Mgalla Mbago 
Herbarium In Charge Botany Department  
University of Dar es Salaam - Main Campus 
P.O. Box 35060 
University Of Dar Es Salaam, 
Dar Es Salaam Tanzania  
Mob: +255 754 650672 
Email: Mbago@uccmail.co.tz
           Frankmbago@yahoo.com

 
Mr  Elias Mungay 
Birdlife Officer 
Wildlife Conservation Society Of Tanzania-
(WCST) 
P.O. Box 70919, 
Dar-Es-Salaam,Tanzania. 
 
Tel: +255 222112518 
Tel: +255756892372 
Email: Wcst@Affricaonline.Co.Tz  
 Eliasolezakaria@Yahoo.Com

Zanzibar-Tanzania 
 
Mr. Said Juma  
Department of Commercial Crops and  
Forestry,  
Pemba, Tanzania. 
+255 (0)777453298.  
Email: cnrpemba@redcolobus.org
 

 
UGANDA 

 
Mr. Paul Ssegawa 
Department of Botany,  
Makerere University,   
P.O. Box 7062  
Kampala, Uganda  
 
Fax:   +256 (0)41 530134 
Email: paulssegawa@yahoo.com
 

 
UNITED KINGDOM 

 
Dr Henk J. Beentje 
Royal Botanic Gardens, Kew 
Richmond, Surrey, TW9 3AE,  
United Kingdom 
 
Fax- :   (44) 20 8332 5278 
Email:- h.beentje@kew.org
 
Mr Craig Hilton-Taylor 
Red List Officer  
IUCN UK Office  
219c Huntingdon Road  
Cambridge  
CB3 0DL  
United Kingdom  
Tel: 00-44-1223-277966 
Fax :00-44-1223-277845 
Email craig.hilton-taylor@ssc-ukorg
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USA 

 
Mr Roy E. Gereau 
Assistant Curator and Tanzania Program Director 
Africa and Madagascar Department  
Missouri Botanical Garden 
P.O. Box 299 
St. Louis, MO   63166-0299, U.S.A. 
 
Tel:-     (1) (314) 577-9574 
Fax:-    (1) (314) 577-9596 
Email:- roy.gereau@mobot.org
 
 
Dr Mike Maunder   
Executive Director                              
Fairchild Tropical Botanic Garden 
10901 Old Cutler Road, 
Coral Gables, FL 33156-4296, 
 USA 
 
Tel:  1-305-667-1651 ext. 3333      
Fax:  1-305-667-6930  
Email: mmaunder@fairchildgarden.org
 
Dr. George E. Schatz 
Missouri Botanical Garden/IUCN SSC 
P.O. Box 299 
St. Louis Missouri 63166-0299  
U.S.A  
 
Tel: +1-609-647-9109  
Email: george.schatz@mobot.org
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